CONTENTS

Chapter 1:

Chapter 2:

Chapter 3:

Chapter 4:

Chapter 5:

Series Foreword v
Preface vii

Introduction and Overview: The Psychological
Foundations of Beliefs and Attitudes 1

The Cognitive Foundations of Beliefs 4
Primitive Beliefs 4
Zero-Order Beliefs 5
First-Order Beliefs ]
Primitive Beliefs Based on External Authority 6

Generalizations and Stereotypes 7
Higher-Order Beliefs 10
The Vertical Structure of Beliefs 10
The Horizontal Structure of Beliefs 11
The Centrality of Beliefs 12
Logic versus Psycho-logic 13
The Cognitive Foundations of Attitudes 14
Evaluative Beliefs 14
Values 15
The Centrality of Values: Freedom and Equality 17
Nonconscious Values: The Love of Life and the New Politics 19
Unconscious Values: The Prejudiced Personality 21
Cognitive Consistency 24
Consistency and Rationality 27
Alternative Paths to Consistency 28
Hidden Consistency 29
Free Will and the Racial Attitudes of Christians 29
Determinism and the Political Orientation of
Behavioral Scientists 32
The Case for Nonconsistency 34
Liberals or Conservatives? 35
Opinion Molecules: Toward a Theory of Nonconsistency 38
The Emotional Foundations of Beliefs and Attitudes 40
The Acquisition of Emotional Responses:
Classical Conditioning 41
The Transmission of Emotional Responses:
Semantic Generalization 43



x /

Chapter 6:

Chapter 7:

CONTENTS

The Behavioral Foundations of Beliefs and Attitudes
The Theory of Cognitive Dissonance
Self-Perception Theory
Yale Revisited
A Direct Test of the Self-Perception Hypothesis
Inducing Belief in False Confessions
Attitudes Follow Behavior
Black Americans
White Americans
The Social Foundations of Beliefs and Attitudes
Persuasion via the Mass Media
Interpersonal Influence
Social Norms
Reference Groups
Reference Groups in Conflict
Generation Gaps Begin at Home
Case Study of a Nonconscious ldeology:
Training the Woman to Know Her Place
The Ideology versus the Value of Self-Fulfillment
The ldeology versus the Value of Interpersonal Equality
References

The Elimination of Emotional Responses: Extinction
Extinction Therapy
Unintentional Extinction Therapy
The Self-Perception of Emotional Responses
The Origins of Self-Perception
The Self-Perception Hypothesis

Name Index
Subject Index

45
47
47
48
49
50

54
54
57
58
60
61

66
68

70
71
75
77
79
80
86

89
90
96

100
107
109



